Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 114357 - 01
Change Title: Intel® Server System R2224WTTYS,
Intel® Server System R2208WT2YS,
Intel® Server System R2308WTTYS,
Intel® Server System R2208WTTYS,
Intel® Server System R2312WTTYSR,
PCN 114357-01, Product Design, Multiple

Intel does not expect any impact to customers from these changes. Customers may need to validate the
function and feature changes once the post-change system is available.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Product Code  MM#  Pre Change TA  Post Change TA
 R2208WTTYS  936023  H46991-001  H46991-002
 R2208WT2YS  936032  H46992-002  H46992-003
 R2308WTTYS  936035  H46990-002  H46990-003
 R2224WTTYS  936037  H46996-002  H46996-003
 R2312WTTYSR  943830  J11495-001  J11495-002
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
January 26, 2016 00 Originally Published PCN